Food & beverage conduit systems
Anti-microbial cable protection
Product Catalogue
2    ABB | Anti-microbial cable protection solutions ABB | Anti-microbial cable protection solutions    3
ABB food and beverage conduit systems
Anti-microbial cable protection solutions
Given the volume of mechanical process
equipment involved in the food and beverage

suitable for indoor splash zone areas
or food processing equipment
Conformity
Low voltage directive
UL514b
NSF14159-1-2014
NSF169-2009
BSI Kitemark KM35161
Degree of Mechanical Protection
Very high corrosion resistance
Very high chemical resistance
Very high fatigue life
NPT Part no:
To fit conduit size Nominal Dimensions
US (NPT) Metric (mm) B C D E F G Weight (g)
SPL20/050/SAM 1/2” 20 16.0 43.2 32.0 35.0 18.0 14.5 11.34
SPL25/075/SAM 3/4” 25 16.0 46.3 38.0 41.0 23.0 18.3 16.78
SPL32/100/SAM 1” 32 21.0 57.9 45.0 49.0 30.0 24.1 29.94
SPL40/125/SAM 1 1/4” 40 21.0 60.4 57.0 61.5 38.0 32.7 39.92
SPL50/150/SAM 1 1/2” 50 21.0 64.7 64.0 69.0 48.0 37.7 45.36
SPL63/200/SAM 2” 63 21.0 74.1 80.0 87.0 61.0 49.0 52.16
C
B
A
D

Coil lengths
(m)
Coil lengths
(m) (SSAMHL)
Coil lengths
(ft) (SSAMHL)Metric
(mm)
US
(NPT)
Outside
Diameter (A)
Inside
Diameter (B)
Bend
Radius (C)
SAMHL16 SSAMHL16 16 3/8” 17.8mm 12.5mm 50mm 10 / 25 / 50 10 / 25 100
SAMHL20 SSAMHL20 20 1/2” 21.1mm 15.9mm 80mm 10 / 25 / 50 10 / 25 100
SAMHL25 SSAMHL25 25 3/4” 26.4mm 21.0mm 110mm 10 / 25 / 50 10 / 25 100
SAMHL32 SSAMHL32 32 1” 33.1mm 26.7mm 144mm 10 / 25 / 50 10 / 25 100
SAMHL40 SSAMHL40 40 1 1/4” 41.8mm 35.4mm 180mm 10 / 25 10 50
SAMHL50 SSAMHL50 50 1 1/2” 47.5mm 40.4mm 240mm 10 / 25 10 50
SAMHL63 SSAMHL63 63 2” 59.7mm 51.6mm 345mm 10 / 25 10 50
Features
•	 Type SAMHL - Galvanized steel core string packed with
Anti-microbial protection incorporated into a FDA, EC
and FSA compliant DuPont Hytrel® thermoplastic jacket

IEC61386-1 Self
Extinguishing
Degree of Mechanical Protection
High corrosion resistance
High fatigue life
High chemical resistance
High flexibility
Type SSAMHL Conformity
Low voltage directive
NSF14159-1-2014
NSF169-2009
BSI Kitemark KM35161
METRIC Part no:
To fit conduit size Nominal Dimensions
Metric (mm) US (NPT) B C D E F G Weight (g)
SPL16/M16/SAM 16 3/8” 7.0 32.8 30.0 31.9 14.0 10.5 9.98
SPL20/M20/SAM 20 1/2” 10.0 35.6 32.0 35.0 18.0 14.5 11.34
SPL25/M25/SAM 25 3/4” 14.0 43.0 38.0 41.0 23.0 18.3 16.78
SPL32/M32/SAM 32 1” 15.0 51.5 45.0 49.0 30.0 24.1 29.94
SPL40/M40/SAM 40 1 1/4” 16.0 53.3 57.0 61.5 38.0 32.7 39.92
SPL50/M50/SAM 50 1 1/2” 18.0 60.2 64.0 69.0 48.0 37.7 45.36
SPL63/M63/SAM 63 2” 20.0 71.4 80.0 87.0 61.0 49.0 52.16
Material
Face seal materials adhere
to FDA (Food and Drug
Administration) and European

SAMHL/SSAMHL conduit. Suitable
for indoor splash zone areas or food
processing equipment
Temperature Range
Static Applications:
-50ºC to +130ºC
Moving Applications:
-5ºC to +150ºC
Part no:
Conduit Size Dimensions (mm)
Metric
(mm)
US
(NPT)
A B C D E F
SSPC16 16 3/8” 19.0 9.0 0.7 16 6.0 12.7
SSPC20 20 1/2” 19.0 9.0 0.7 20 6.0 12.7
SSPC25 25 3/4” 19.0 9.0 0.7 25 6.0 12.7
SSPC32 32 1” 19.0 9.0 0.7 32 6.0 12.7
SSPC40 40 1 1/4” 19.0 9.0 0.9 40 6.0 12.7
SSPC50 50 1 1/2” 19.0 9.0 0.9 50 6.0 12.7
SSPC63 63 2” 19.0 9.0 0.9 63 6.0 12.7
Degree of Mechanical Protection
Very high corrosion resistance
Very high chemical resistance
Very high fatigue life